



2026:HHC:8784

M/s Gawar Construction Ltd. Vs. State of HP & Ors.

Cr. MMO No. 241 of 2024

20.06.2024 Present: Mr. Raji Rai, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

Mr. Anuj Bali, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Mr. Anuj Bali, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 4. He states that he has already filed reply on behalf of aforesaid respondent, but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 is on record. Rejoinder, if any, to the reply of respondents No. 1 to 4 be filed on or before next date of hearing.

List on 30.07.2024.

June 20, 2024
(Sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge