



2026:HHC:8784

M/s Gawar Construction Ltd. v. State

CrMMO No. 241 of 2024

11.9.2024

Present

Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma,
Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan,
Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Since pleadings are complete and parties are duly
represented, list for hearing in due course..

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

September 11, 2024
(vikrant)