



2026:HHC:8784

M/s Gawar Constructions Ltd. Vs. State of H.P. &
Ors.

CrMMO No.241 of 2024

20.12.2024

Present: Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate vice Mr. Rajiv Rai,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick and Mr. Tejasvi
Sharma, Additional Advocates General, with
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Anuj Bali, Advocate for respondent No.4.

In view of the request, made by learned vice
counsel, appearing for the petitioner, list after winter
vacation.

CrMP No.1131 of 2024

The present application is dismissed, being not
pressed, at this stage.

December 20, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge