



2026:HHC:8784

M/s Gawar Construction Ltd. Vs State of HP & Ors.

Cr.MMO No. 241 of 2024

21.08.2025

Present: Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General, with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

In view of the request made by learned vice Counsel appearing for the petitioner, list after four weeks.

August 21, 2025
(Pramod)

(Virender Singh)
Judge