



2026:HHC:8784

**M/S GAWAR CONSTRUCTION LTD
Versus
STATE OF HP AND OTHERS**

CRMMO-241 of 2024

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar,
Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi
Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy
Advocates General, for State.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for respondent
No.4.

Learned counsel representing the petitioner to
have fresh instructions. List on 24.03.2026.

March 23, 2026

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**